
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For October 2, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

18-SEP-2025 13:29
Page 1 of 1

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8918334

8916743

8924280

8924281

8908339

8908684

8945348

8942349

8944954

8944951

8906980

8942158

8945280

8942263

8942261

8942262

Case

ALOBEIYDI, BASHIR ABD

AMIRI, MOHSEN

BANGAYAN, JOY JACINTH

BANGAYAN, JOY JACINTH

BHURJI, INDERJEET SINGH

BOU AYACHE, RAMI

BROWN, AARON

BUTLER, GEORGE COLIN V.

CHAMBERS, AMANDA LOUISE

CHAMBERS, AMANDA LOUISE

COLE, EMMA ELIZABETH

CUNSOLO WILLOX, JAI JOSEPH

KIM, YUN SUNG

SINGH, HARMANJOT

SINGH, HARMANJOT

SINGH, HARMANJOT

Name

1021205-1

1021760-1

840378-6

840378-6

986945-2

718264-2

1028218-1

588728-1

563495-2

563495-2

1020007-1

1027802-1

1027473-1

1027588-1

1027588-1

1027588-1

Person

MVA 200(3)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 20(2)

MVA 18(1)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 18(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 83(1)

MVA 100(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For October 2, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

18-SEP-2025 13:30
Page 1 of 1

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8912381

8919441

8940452

8942252

8929989

8942193

8942485

8946045

8941108

8942257

8942258

8932793

Case

AHMED, MANZOOR

ARSHPREET SINGH, *

BALBUENA, RICHARD

BOONE, DAVID LLOYD

BOTROSS, MAGED

DARES, MARY HELEN

KIRK, MARTIN

LIU, HAOZE

MACDONALD, PAIGE

SHARIER, RAJIB

SHARIER, RAJIB

SHARMA, TANAY

Name

670482-3

1020191-1

739266-2

1992-2

590362-7

1027917-1

575010-5

992097-2

976377-2

1024431-1

1024431-1

698923-2

Person

MVA 133(1)

MVA 131

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 145(3)

HDBC 26(M)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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