Ref: scheduled\_cases

18-SEP-2025 13:29 Page 1 of 1

## ADULT

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 2, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8918334	ALOBEIYDI, BASHIR ABD	1021205-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8916743	AMIRI, MOHSEN	1021760-1	MVA 70A(5)(C)(I)		06:00 pm		
8924280	BANGAYAN, JOY JACINTH	840378-6	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8924281	BANGAYAN, JOY JACINTH	840378-6	MVA 18(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908339	BHURJI, INDERJEET SINGH	986945-2	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908684	BOU AYACHE, RAMI	718264-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8945348	BROWN, AARON	1028218-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8942349	BUTLER, GEORGE COLIN V.	588728-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8944954	CHAMBERS, AMANDA LOUISE	563495-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8944951	CHAMBERS, AMANDA LOUISE	563495-2	MVA 18(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8906980	COLE, EMMA ELIZABETH	1020007-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942158	CUNSOLO WILLOX, JAI JOSEPH	1027802-1	MVA 83(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945280	KIM, YUN SUNG	1027473-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty	
8942263	SINGH, HARMANJOT	1027588-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942261	SINGH, HARMANJOT	1027588-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942262	SINGH, HARMANJOT	1027588-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

Halifax Provincial Court

Cases Scheduled For October 2, 2025
In Halifax Night Court 3

18-SEP-2025 13:30
Page 1 of 1

## **ADULT**

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8912381	AHMED, MANZOOR	670482-3	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8919441	ARSHPREET SINGH, *	1020191-1	MVA 131		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8940452	BALBUENA, RICHARD	739266-2	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942252	BOONE, DAVID LLOYD	1992-2	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8929989	BOTROSS, MAGED	590362-7	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942193	DARES, MARY HELEN	1027917-1	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8942485	KIRK, MARTIN	575010-5	HDBC 26(M)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8946045	LIU, HAOZE	992097-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8941108	MACDONALD, PAIGE	976377-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8942257	SHARIER, RAJIB	1024431-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8942258	SHARIER, RAJIB	1024431-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8932793	SHARMA, TANAY	698923-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	